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 1. ICT Committee: (e- content Development/LMS Centre) 

          1 . Dr. Y. R. Baste (Convener) 

   2. Ms. Y. S. Phapale (Member) 

 3. Mr. S. D. Pagare (Member) 

 4. Ms. S.S. Bonde (Member) 

 5. Ms. A. S. Bacchav (Member) 

            4. Mr. V. A. Khandangale  (Non Teaching staff)  

2.  Budgeted Amount for ICT Facility 

S. No. Year Budget Expenditure 

1 2022-2023  3,00,000.00 2839701  

  

3. Details of Expenditure on ICT 
 

Year Particulars Computer & other 

Equipment’s 

Repair & 

Maintenance 

Total 

2022-2023 Grant 

  

266827 172874    2839701 

 
4. IT Facilities  
 

I. Generator Set: 01    
 

II. Server:  03  
 

 

 

 

III. C. C. T.V. Monitor :  01 

IV. Routers of Internet :  05         

S. No. Department No’s 

1 Principal Office 01 

2 Administrative Office 01 

3 Examination Department 02 

4 IQAC Office 01 
  

 

 

S. No. Department No’s 

1 Administrative Office 01 

2. Examination Department 01 

3 Library 01 



  
 

 

V. WIFI Unit: 02 

S. No. Department No’s 

1 Principal Office 01 

2 Library 01 

Additional switches available in departments.  

 

 

VI.  T.V. Set: 02   
 

S. No. Department No’s 

1 Principal Office 01 

2 B. Voc.  Food Processing & Technology 01 

 

 

VII. Cameras: 76   

S. No.  Particulars No’s 

1 C.C.T.V Camera in Campus 74 

2 Video shooting Camera – LMS Centre 01 

3  Digital Camera 01 
    

 

VIII. ICT Facility at Library:  

S. No. IT Facility No’s 

1. ILMS Software 01 

2. DSPACE- Institutional Repository 01 

3. NVDA Brail- For Blind Student 01 

4. MS - Office 04 

5. VLC Media 06 

6 Desk Tops  06 

7 Printers 03 

8 Scanner 02 

9 UPS Batteries 06 

10 OBS Studio 02 
 

  

 

 

 



  
 

IX. Equipment’s at LMS Studio:  

  S. No. IT Instruments No’s 

1. Camera-Video shooting                              01 

2. Desktop                                                       02 

3. LCD projector                                                  01 

4. PPT Pointer Pen 01 

5. Remote 01 

6. Video Editing Machine 01 

7.  Memory Card 01 

8. Camera Battery 01 

9. Camera Charger 01 

10. Digitak Tripod 01 

11. Light Stand  02 

12. White Umbrella 02 

13. Light Tube 02 

14 Extension Box 02 

15 Rechargeable Batteries 08 

16 Wireless microphone 01 

17 Battery Charger  01 

 

 

X. UPS Batteries:41 
 

S. No. Department UPS 

KVA. 

No. of 

Batteries 

Battery 

capacity 
1 Administrative Office 7.5 12 960 Ah. 

2 Computer Science 7.5 12 960 Ah 

3 IT Laboratory 7.5 12 960 Ah 

4 Library 3 06 450 Ah 

5 Seminar Hall 2 02 300 Ah 

6 Botany Department 7.5 16 1280 Ah 

 Total ----- 70 ------- 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 XI. Laptops:09 
 

S. No. Department No. of Laptop 

1 IQAC Department 01 

2 Administrative Office 03 

3 Computer Science 01 

4 Commerce 01 

5 B. Voc. in Food Processing 01 

6 Y.C.M.O.U. 02 

 Total 9 

 
 

XII. Scanners: 11 
            

S. No. Department No. of 

Scanners 

1 Administrative Office 3 

2 Computer Science 1 

3 Examination bar code 1 

4 Physical Education 1 

5 Library (Scanner) 

Bar code Scanner 

2 

2 

6 Y.C.M.O.U. 1 

  

 

XIII. No. of Computers: 143 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No. Department No. of Computer 

1 Principal Cabin 1 

2 IQAC Department 3 

3 Administrative Office 13 +1(Server) 

4 Chemistry 4 

5 Physics 7 

6 Botany  2 

7 Zoology 2 

8 Micro Biology 2 

9 Mathematics 2 

10 Computer Science 47 

11 Marathi 1 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

XIV. No. of Printers: 43 

S. No. Department No. of 

Computer 
   

12 Hindi 1 
13 English 7 
14 Economics 2 
15 Psychology 1 
16 History 1 
17 Geography 4 
18 Sociology 1 
19 Political Science 1 
20 Commerce 3 
21 IT Laboratory 20 
22 Examination  5 
23 B. Voc. in Food Processing 1 
24 B. Voc. in Electrical Maintenance 1 
25 Physical Education 2 
26 Library 6 

27 N.S. S 1 
28 Y.C.M.O.U. 1 
Total 143 

  

S. No. Department No. of Printers 

1 Principal Cabin 2 

2 IQAC Department 2 

3 Administrative Office 9 

4 Chemistry 1 

5 Physics 2 

6 Botany  1 

7 Zoology 1 

8 Micro Biology 1 

9 Mathematics 1 

10 Computer Science 2 

11 Marathi 1 

12 Hindi 1 

13 English 1 

14 Economics 1 

15 Psychology 1 

16 History 1 



  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

XV. LCD Projector:  19 

17 Geography 1 

18 Sociology 1 

19 Commerce 1 

20 IT Laboratory 1 

21 Examination   2 

22 B. Voc. in Food Processing 1 

23 B. Voc. in Electrical Appliances Mainte. 1 

24 Physical Education 1 

25 Library 3 

26 N.S. S 1 

27 Y.C.M.O.U. 2 

                        Total 43 

S. No. Department/Lab No. of LCD 

1 IQAC Department 1 



  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

XVI. Xerox Machines 5 + 2 

S. No. Department No. of Machines 

1.  Administrative Office 02 

2.  Examination Department 02 

3.  Y.C.M.O. U 01 

4.  Copier – Examination Department 02 

  

  

2 Chemistry 1 

3 Physics 1 

4 Botany  1 

5 Zoology 1 

6 Micro Biology 1 

7 Computer Science 1 

8 English 1 

9 Economics 1 

10 Geography 1 

11 Commerce 1 

12 IT Laboratory 1 

13 B. Voc. in Electrical Maintenance 1 

14 Physical Education 1 

15 Seminar Hall 1 

16 Y. C. M. O. U 1 

17 LMS Studio 1  

18 Class Rooms 10 & 11 (New Building) 2 

 Total 19 



  
 

5. Photos of IT Instruments 

5.1 Wi-Fi Modem 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

  

5.2 CCTV Monitor: 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

5.3 Firewall:   

  

5.4 Administrative Office Server: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

5.5 Exam Department Server  

   

 

5.6 CCTV Camera: 

  

 

 



  
 

 

 

5.7 Band width Speed: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



  
 

5.8 Computer Lab: 

  

 

5.9 IT Lab 

  

 

 

 



  
 

6.Bills for IT   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 7. Use of ICT in Teaching and Learning: 

7.1 Google Class Room 

  

 

7.2 Google Form 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

7.3 Google Meet for Online Lecture: 

 

7.4 YouTube Channel  

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

  

 

7.5 Social Media :  WhatsApp Group 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

7.6 Telegram Group: 

 

 

7.7 G- Suits: Departments Mail Id 

1 Department of Chemistry KSKW chemistry@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

2 Department of Marathi KSKW marathi@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

3 Department of Hindi KSKW hindi@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

4 Department of English KSKW english@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

5 Department of History KSKW history@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

6 Department of Geography KSKW geography@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

7 Department of Physics KSKW physics@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

8 Department of Zoology KSKW zoology@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

9 Department of Botany KSKW botany@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

10 Department of Microbiology KSKW microbiology@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

11 Department of Political Science KSKW politics@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

12 Department of Economics KSKW economics@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

13 Department of Sociology KSKW sociology@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

14 Department of Anthropology KSKW anthropology@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

15 Department of Commerce KSKW commerce@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

16 Department of Computer Science KSKW computerscience@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

17 Department of Mathematics KSKW mathematics@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

18 Department of Psychology KSKW psychology@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

19 B.Voc FPT kskw bvocfpt@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

20 B.Voc EAMR KSKW bvoceamr@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

21 B.Voc Nodal Officer KSKW nodal@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

22 Gymkhana KSKW gymkhana@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

23 Libraray KSKW library@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

24 IQAC Office iqacoffice@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 
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7.8 G suit College Committees Mail ID 

1 CEO KSKW ceo@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

2 National Service Scheme KSKW nss@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

3 Board of Student Development KSKW bsd@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

4 National Cadet Corps KSKW ncc@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

5 Rover Ranger KSKW roverranger@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

6 Website KSKW website@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

7 Feedback KSKW feedback@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

8 Ekta KSKW ekta@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

9 YCMOU KSKW ycmou@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

10 Placement Cell KSKW placementcell@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

11 Cultural KSKW cultural@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

12 Gender Audit KSKW genderaudit@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

13 Academic & Administrative Audit KSKW aaa@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

14 College Development Committee KSKW cdc@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

15 Unnat Bharat Abhiyan KSKW uba@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

16 NIRF KSKW nirf@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

17 AISHE KSKW aishe@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

18 Research Cell KSKW researchcell@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

19 Academic & Research Coordinator KSKW arc@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

20 Teacher Parent Association KSKW tpa@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

21 Alumni Association KSKW alumni@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

22 Competitive Examination Cell KSKW competitive@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

23 Staff Secretory KSKW staff@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

24 Post Graduate KSKW pg@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

25 Soft Skill KSKW softskill@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

26 Grievance Redressal Cell KSKW grc@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

27 Anti Sexual Harassment Cell KSKW ash@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

28 Vidyarthini Munch KSKW vm@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

29 Women Empowerment Cell KSKW wec@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

30 Academic Calendar IQAC academicalender@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

 

7.9 G suit College NAAC Criterion Id: 

1 

Principal MVPS's KSKW Arts, 

Science and Commerce College principal@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

2 Dr. Jyotsna Sonkhaskar Office jdsonkhaskar@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

3 Vice Principal Arts Office vparts@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

4 Vice Principal Commerce Office vpcommerce@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

5 Vice Principal Science Office vpscience@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

6 Office Superintendent Office os@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

7 Admission Office  admission@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

8 Scholarship Office scholarship@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

IQAC 

9 IQAC iqac@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

10 Criterion1 IQAC criterion1@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

11 Criterion2 IQAC criterion2@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

12 Criterion3 IQAC criterion3@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

13 Criterion4 IQAC criterion4@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

14 Criterion5 IQAC criterion5@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

15 Criterion6 IQAC criterion6@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

16 Criterion7 IQAC criterion7@cidcocollegenashik.ac.in 

 

8.LMS Studio: 
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9. Library Login System for Students  
 

 

     

 

 

                                            


